

For accommodations, materials in accessible formats, foreign language interpreters, and/ or materials in a language other than English, please contact Nanette at nanette@kaneenpr.com or (520) 885-9009 at least five business days in advance of this scheduled event.

## Other Silverbell Improvements

The interim paving project (2-inch overlay) on Silverbell Road, from Goret Road to Ina Road, is tentatively scheduled to begin in July 2015. Funding for the paving is from Pima County and the City of Tucson. Signage will be placed in advance once the schedule is confirmed. For information regarding the schedule, contact Pima County Transportation Community Relations at (520)724-6410.

## **Pre-Construction Open House**

Ward 1 Council Member Regina Romero, Ward 3 Council Member Karin Uhlich, the City of Tucson Department of Transportation (TDOT) and the Regional Transportation Authority (RTA) invite you to a pre-construction Open House with TDOT staff and the contractor, Hunter Contracting, to:

- Learn about the planned improvements
- Meet and talk with the Construction Team
- Find out about the construction schedule and traffic impacts
- Talk with RTA's MainStreet Business Assistance representatives

These improvements include widening Silverbell Road, between Goret Road and Grant Road, to a curbed four-lane divided roadway (2 lanes in each direction), to include a raised median island, bike lanes, a sidewalk on the west side of Silverbell, a multi-use path on the east side of Silverbell, drainage crossing improvements, LED street lighting, signal improvements at the Grant and Goret intersections, bus stop improvements, native landscape, retaining walls at the large slopes, and public art.

Monday, June 15, 2015 6:00 – 7:00 p.m.\* \*Brief Presentation at 6:15 p.m. El Rio Neighborhood Center 1390 W. Speedway Blvd. (at Speedway and Riverview, east of El Rio Golf Course)

Questions concerning the project may be directed to Joe Chase, City of Tucson Construction Project Manager, at 837-6619. For additional information and project background, visit **www.silverbellroad.info**, and please sign up to receive updates via email. Help us Go Green!





This is a project of the Regional Transportation Authority. The voter-approved, \$2.1 billion RTA plan will be implemented through 2026. Details about the full plan are available at www.RTAmobility.com. The Regional Transportation Authority has a nine-member board with representatives from local, state and tribal governments. This project will be managed by the City of Tucson.